IAA BOYS SPRING TRACK & FIELD

Most MOC Titles (4+)
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School
Willingboro
Plainfield
Franklin
Trenton
Bridgeton
Rahway
Winslow Township
Edgewood
Scotch Plains-Fanwood
Monmouth
Westfield
Christian Brothers
Old Bridge
Pennsauken
Bayonne
Camden
Bernards
Delsea
Lakewood
Montclair
Rancocas Valley
Morristown
Seton Hall
Asbury Park
East Orange
Eastern
Elizabeth
Hackensack
John F. Kennedy Memorial (Iselin)
Madison
Matawan
Millburn
Oakcrest
Overbrook
Union

East Brunswick
Ewing

Henry Snyder
Pleasantville
Ridgewood
Wilson
Woodbury
Colts Neck
Columbia
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School

Don Bosco

East Orange
Freehold Township
Hamilton West
Hanover Park

Holy Cross
Mainland

Marlboro

Morris Hills

North Brunswick
Notre Dame

Ocean Township
Penns Grove
Piscataway
Princeton

St. Joseph (Metuchen)
Southern Regional
Toms River East
Toms River North
Toms River South
Cedar Grove

Essex

Governor Livingston
Haddon Heights
Haddonfield

John F. Kennedy (Willingboro)
Lincoln

Metuchen

Millville

Morris Knolls
Ocean City

Paul VI

Ridge

Salem

Somerville

South Brunswick
Union Catholic
Vineland
Washington Township
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Individuals- 3+ MOC Titles
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Name, School
Glenn DiGiorgio, Bayonne

Nicholas Vena, Morristown

Craig Forys, Colts Neck

Terrence Glover, Hamilton West
Mario Heslop, Franklin

Craig Morris, Monmouth Regional
Jabrill Peppers, Paramus Catholic
Cory Poole, East Orange

Gerald Reynolds, Willingboro
Devon Bond, Trenton Central
Murad Campbell, Overbrook

Jermaine Collier, Trenton Central
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Joe Dawkins, Hackensack
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Courtney Burton, John F. Kennedy Memorial (Iselin) 3
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Ron Dayne, Overbrook
Matt ElImuccio, Westfield
Tyrone Garland, Matawan
Devin Hart, Point Pleasant Borough
Danny Johnson, Rahway
Robert Jordan, Millville
Ray Maragni, Seton Hall
John Marshall, Plainfield
Sam Mattis, East Brunswick
Chris Person, Plainfield
Royce Reed, Bridgeton

Rey Rivera, Old Bridge

Bryce Tucker, Pennsauken
Jordan West, Rahway

Individuals- 4x MOC Winner (Single Event)

Name, School

Nicholas Vena, Morristown High School

Shot Put

Years
2008-2011

NJSIAA Boys Spring Track & Field Book - 85



IAA BOYS SPRING TRACK & FIELD

Meet of Champions Records

Event
100 Meter Dash

100 Yard Dash
200 Meter Dash
200 Yard Dash

400 Meter Dash

440 Yard Dash

800 Meter Run

880 Yard Run

1600 Meter Run

1500 Meter Run

One Mile Run

3200 Meter Run

3000 Meter Run

Two Mile

110 Meter High Hurdles
120 Yard High Hurdles
400 Meter IM Hurdles

180 Yard Low Hurdles

330 Yard IM Hurdles
300 Meter IM Hurdles
4x100 Meter Relay
4x400 Meter Relay
4x440 Yard Relay
4x800 Meter Relay
Shot Put

Discus

#lavelin

Javelin

Long Jump

High Jump

Name, School

Dennis Mitchell, Edgewood High School

Ed James, Monmouth Regional High School
Butch Woolfolk, Westfield High School

Dennis Mitchell, Edgewood High School

Ed James, Monmouth Regional High School
Butch Woolfolk, Westfield High School

Najee Glass, St. Peter’s Prep

John Bailey, Monmouth Regional High School
Ishmael Muhammad, Oakcrest High School
Andy Hubsch, Westfield High School

Chris Marco, Toms River South

Cliff Sheehan, Westfield High School

Steve O’Connell, Millburn High School

Jeramy Elkaim, Livingston High School

Marc Librizzi, Christian Brothers

Bob Amitrani, Cranford High School

Nathaniel Ryan, Scotch Plains-Fanwood High School
Renaldo Nehemiah, Scotch Plains-Fanwood High School
Cory Poole, East Orange Campus High School
Paul Epstein, Asbury Park High School

Keith Davis, Westfield High School

Chris Person, Plainfield High School

Craig Morris, Monmouth Regional High School
Timber Creek High School

Winslow Township High School

Seton Hall

River Dell High School

Nicolas Vena, Morristown High School

Ron Dayne, Overbrook High School

Nickolas Mirabelli, Rancocas Valley High School
Bob Amabile, Wall Township High School
William Spearman, Woodrow Wilson High School
Eric Taylor-Perry, Montclair High School

Robert Jordan, Millville High School

Paul Klemic, Mainland Regional High School

Time/Distance
0:10.2
0:09.7
0:20.9
0:20.7
0:20.9
0:20.9
0:46.43
0:48.1
1:48.52
1:52.8
4:07.31
3:52.3
4:10.6
8:46.08
8:25.3
9:02.0
0:13.48
0:13.7
0:50.72
0:19.3
0:19.3
0:37.0
0:37.6
0:41.45
3:10.70
3:17.2
7:40.57
75’10.25”
215’03.00”
227’10.00”
239°06.00”
25’0"
7’02.00”
7’02.00”
7’02.00:

Year
1983
1972
1978
1983
1972
1978
2011
1978
2014
1976
2012
1981
1976
2010
1980
1976
2023
1976
2017
1972
1973
1978
1979
2014
2003
1971
2016
2011
1996
2018
1983
1995
1990
1999
2000
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Meet of Champions Records continued

Event Name, School Time/Distance Year
Triple Jump Floyd Whitaker, Highland Regional High School 50'02.50” 2019
Pole Vault Brian McSweeney, East Brunswick High School 16’04.75” 2021

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, which was
different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement.

Boys Wheelchair Division

Event Name, School Time/Distance Year
100 Meter Eric Katz, Hightstown High School 0:16.48 2001
400 Meter Miguel Jimenez-Vergara, Notre Dame High School 0:55.16 2018
800 Meter Miguel Jimenez-Vergara, Notre Dame High School 1:52.46 2018
1600 Meter Miguel Jimenez-Vergara, Notre Dame High School 3:58.91 2018
Shot Put Brandon Moran, Union High School 23’00.50” 2019
Discus Charles Jackson, Bayonne High School 63'00.00” 2011
Javelin Charles Jackson, Bayonne High School 68'01.00 2018
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