

Most MOC Titles (4+)

No.	School	No.	School
24	Willingboro	5	Don Bosco
21	Plainfield	5	East Orange
15	Franklin	5	Freehold Township
15	Trenton	5	Hamilton West
14	Bridgeton	5	Hanover Park
14	Rahway	5	Holy Cross
14	Winslow Township	5	Mainland
13	Edgewood	5	Marlboro
13	Scotch Plains-Fanwood	5	Morris Hills
12	Monmouth	5	North Brunswick
11	Westfield	5	Notre Dame
10	Christian Brothers	5	Ocean Township
10	Old Bridge	5	Penns Grove
10	Pennsauken	5	Piscataway
9	Bayonne	5	Princeton
9	Camden	5	St. Joseph (Metuchen)
8	Bernards	5	Southern Regional
8	Delsea	5	Toms River East
8	Lakewood	5	Toms River North
8	Montclair	5	Toms River South
8	Rancocas Valley	4	Cedar Grove
8	Morristown	4	Essex
8	Seton Hall	4	Governor Livingston
7	Asbury Park	4	Haddon Heights
7	East Orange	4	Haddonfield
7	Eastern	4	John F. Kennedy (Willingboro)
7	Elizabeth	4	Lincoln
7	Hackensack	4	Metuchen
7	John F. Kennedy Memorial (Iselin)	4	Millville
7	Madison	4	Morris Knolls
7	Matawan	4	Ocean City
7	Millburn	4	Paul VI
7	Oakcrest	4	Ridge
7	Overbrook	4	Salem
7	Union	4	Somerville
6	East Brunswick	4	South Brunswick
6	Ewing	4	Union Catholic
6	Henry Snyder	4	Vineland
6	Pleasantville	4	Washington Township
6	Ridgewood		
6	Wilson		
6	Woodbury		
5	Colts Neck		
5	Columbia		

Individuals- 3+ MOC Titles

No.	Name, School		
6	Glenn DiGiorgio, Bayonne	3	Ron Dayne, Overbrook
5	Nicholas Vena, Morristown	3	Matt Elmuccio, Westfield
4	Courtney Burton, John F. Kennedy Memorial (Iselin)	3	Tyrone Garland, Matawan
4	Craig Forys, Colts Neck	3	Devin Hart, Point Pleasant Borough
4	Terrence Glover, Hamilton West	3	Danny Johnson, Rahway
4	Mario Heslop, Franklin	3	Robert Jordan, Millville
4	Craig Morris, Monmouth Regional	3	Ray Maragni, Seton Hall
4	Jabrill Peppers, Paramus Catholic	3	John Marshall, Plainfield
4	Cory Poole, East Orange	3	Sam Mattis, East Brunswick
4	Gerald Reynolds, Willingboro	3	Chris Person, Plainfield
3	Devon Bond, Trenton Central	3	Royce Reed, Bridgeton
3	Murad Campbell, Overbrook	3	Rey Rivera, Old Bridge
3	Jermaine Collier, Trenton Central	3	Bryce Tucker, Pennsauken
3	Joe Dawkins, Hackensack	3	Jordan West, Rahway

Individuals- 4x MOC Winner (Single Event)

Name, School	Event	Years
Nicholas Vena, Morristown High School	Shot Put	2008-2011



NJSIAA™ BOYS SPRING TRACK & FIELD

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY AND RECORD BOOK

Meet of Champions Records

Event	Name, School	Time/Distance	Year
100 Meter Dash	Dennis Mitchell, Edgewood High School	0:10.2	1983
<i>100 Yard Dash</i>	<i>Ed James, Monmouth Regional High School</i>	<i>0:09.7</i>	<i>1972</i>
	<i>Butch Woolfolk, Westfield High School</i>	<i>0:20.9</i>	<i>1978</i>
200 Meter Dash	Dennis Mitchell, Edgewood High School	0:20.7	1983
<i>200 Yard Dash</i>	<i>Ed James, Monmouth Regional High School</i>	<i>0:20.9</i>	<i>1972</i>
	<i>Butch Woolfolk, Westfield High School</i>	<i>0:20.9</i>	<i>1978</i>
400 Meter Dash	Najee Glass, St. Peter's Prep	0:46.43	2011
<i>440 Yard Dash</i>	<i>John Bailey, Monmouth Regional High School</i>	<i>0:48.1</i>	<i>1978</i>
800 Meter Run	Ishmael Muhammad, Oakcrest High School	1:48.52	2014
<i>880 Yard Run</i>	<i>Andy Hubsch, Westfield High School</i>	<i>1:52.8</i>	<i>1976</i>
1600 Meter Run	Chris Marco, Toms River South	4:07.31	2012
1500 Meter Run	Cliff Sheehan, Westfield High School	3:52.3	1981
<i>One Mile Run</i>	<i>Steve O'Connell, Millburn High School</i>	<i>4:10.6</i>	<i>1976</i>
3200 Meter Run	Jeramy Elkaim, Livingston High School	8:46.08	2010
<i>3000 Meter Run</i>	<i>Marc Librizzi, Christian Brothers</i>	<i>8:25.3</i>	<i>1980</i>
<i>Two Mile</i>	<i>Bob Amitrani, Cranford High School</i>	<i>9:02.0</i>	<i>1976</i>
110 Meter High Hurdles	Nathaniel Ryan, Scotch Plains-Fanwood High School	0:13.48	2023
<i>120 Yard High Hurdles</i>	<i>Renaldo Nehemiah, Scotch Plains-Fanwood High School</i>	<i>0:13.7</i>	<i>1976</i>
400 Meter IM Hurdles	Cory Poole, East Orange Campus High School	0:50.72	2017
<i>180 Yard Low Hurdles</i>	<i>Paul Epstein, Asbury Park High School</i>	<i>0:19.3</i>	<i>1972</i>
	<i>Keith Davis, Westfield High School</i>	<i>0:19.3</i>	<i>1973</i>
<i>330 Yard IM Hurdles</i>	<i>Chris Person, Plainfield High School</i>	<i>0:37.0</i>	<i>1978</i>
<i>300 Meter IM Hurdles</i>	<i>Craig Morris, Monmouth Regional High School</i>	<i>0:37.6</i>	<i>1979</i>
4x100 Meter Relay	Timber Creek High School	0:41.45	2014
4x400 Meter Relay	Winslow Township High School	3:10.70	2003
<i>4x440 Yard Relay</i>	<i>Seton Hall</i>	<i>3:17.2</i>	<i>1971</i>
4x800 Meter Relay	River Dell High School	7:40.57	2016
Shot Put	Nicolas Vena, Morristown High School	75'10.25"	2011
Discus	Ron Dayne, Overbrook High School	215'03.00"	1996
#Javelin	Nickolas Mirabelli, Rancocas Valley High School	227'10.00"	2018
<i>Javelin</i>	<i>Bob Amabile, Wall Township High School</i>	<i>239'06.00"</i>	<i>1983</i>
Long Jump	William Spearman, Woodrow Wilson High School	25'0"	1995
High Jump	Eric Taylor-Perry, Montclair High School	7'02.00"	1990
	Robert Jordan, Millville High School	7'02.00"	1999
	Paul Klemic, Mainland Regional High School	7'02.00:	2000


BOYS SPRING TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY AND RECORD BOOK
Meet of Champions Records *continued*

Event	Name, School	Time/Distance	Year
Triple Jump	Floyd Whitaker, Highland Regional High School	50'02.50"	2019
Pole Vault	Brian McSweeney, East Brunswick High School	16'04.75"	2021

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement.

Boys Wheelchair Division

Event	Name, School	Time/Distance	Year
100 Meter	Eric Katz, Hightstown High School	0:16.48	2001
400 Meter	Miguel Jimenez-Vergara, Notre Dame High School	0:55.16	2018
800 Meter	Miguel Jimenez-Vergara, Notre Dame High School	1:52.46	2018
1600 Meter	Miguel Jimenez-Vergara, Notre Dame High School	3:58.91	2018
Shot Put	Brandon Moran, Union High School	23'00.50"	2019
Discus	Charles Jackson, Bayonne High School	63'00.00"	2011
Javelin	Charles Jackson, Bayonne High School	68'01.00	2018